[T

PrintDisplay Page 1 of 1

&

Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Product Service
Legal Case #:2125
Case Information
RE# Date Opened Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident Date PreLit Lit Obsolete

141943 2/20/2008 2/11/2008 3/6/2008
Customer Information

Type Business First Name Last Name Street City State Zip Age Contact
Reporter Polk County Sheriffs Dept  Michael Stoffel 1005 West Main St Suite 900 Balsam Lake WI 54810
Incident Information

Claims Codes Repair Est. TI:I;‘:::::I ¢ Dg::tl::l

PI
PD Cause:4079  Other - Unexamined
S givt‘llrel fired on its Concern:1025 ggggzﬁzined Discharge - No Mention of Safety Unknown
C

2/11/08-email from Fred Supry-cust was a sniper drill, closed bolt, grabbed rifle and it fired. Gun was in factory in 2002 RE52008 and trigger
pull was adjusted at that time.lw

Firearm Information

Mfg. Type Moedel/Ga. SKU Serial BbL DOM
Remington CF/BA 700/308 WIN 25739 G6233651 3/14/2002 6:54:30 AM
Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories  Original Owner
AMCHAR WHOLESALE INC (WL) U

Ammunition Information - None Defined
Other Products Information - None Defined
Settlement
Remington/700/CF/BA

Cash Reim. Date Cash Date

Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Settlement APV APV
Repair/Replacement Cost Repair/Replacement Date

2/11/08-sending ars & ltr.lw - 3/6/2008 This gun came in 2/20/2008 and missed getting to Product Service the repair quoted the repairs and
the the quote was accepted. The gun is currently being repaired and will be returned to the customer fls.
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Examination[Remington/CF/BA}

”; Part ]r Sub-Part ][ Code —“ Comment 7 “

http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=2125&Type=Case 3/10/2008
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~. ~-Watson, Laura M.

From: Supry, Fred L.

Sent: Friday, February 08, 2008 8:30 AM
To: Watson, Laura M.

Subject: ARS Label

2/8/2008
Laura,
Please send an ARS Ilabel to:

Michael Stoffel, Patro! Sergeant
Polk County Sheriffs Department
1005 West Main Street, Suite 900
Balsam Lake, W1 54810

This is to get a Model 700 LTR returned that he claims, fired with no contact with the trigger, on the range during a
sniper class.

Fred Supry, Manager

Product Service and Law Enforcement Training
Remington Arms Company

14 Hoefier Avenue

llion, NY 13357

Phone: 315-895-3606
Fax: 315-895-3661
e-mail: fred.supry@remington.com

2/11/2008
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Watson, Laura M.

From: Supry, Fred L.

Sent:  Friday, February 08, 2008 12:58 PM
To: Watson, Laura M.

Subject: Stoffel

The serial number of the Madel 700 for Sgt. Michael Stoffel is G6233651. He called me and told me the following:

It was during a sniper course drop down drill — with a round on the floor plate he closed the bolt and when he grabbed
the stock the rifle fired. After the incident they took the action out of the stock and flushed the TA with Rem-Oil. This rifle
has the X-Mark Pro trigger assembly. He claims no adjustments to the TA except it was returned to Remington
previously to have the trigger pull reduced to 3.5 ibs.

Fred Supry, Manager

Product Service and Law Enforcement Training
Remington Arms Company

14 Hoefler Avenue

llion, NY 13357

Phone: 315-895-3606
Fax: 315-895-3661
e-maii: fred.supry @remington.com

2/11/2008
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Watson, Laura M.

From: Supry, Fred L.

Sent: Friday, February 08, 2008 1:01 PM
To: Watson, Laura M.

Subject: Stoffel

2/8/2008

The statement that the rifle has an X-Mark Pro trigger is wrong — He wants us to install an X-Mark Pro trigger.

Fred Supry, Manager

Product Service and Law Enforcement Training
Remington Arms Company

14 Hoefler Avenue

llion, NY 13357

Phone: 315-895-3606
Fax: 315-895-3661
e-mail: fred.supry@remington.com

2/11/2008
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February 11, 2008

Michael Stoffel, Patrol Sergeant -

Polk County Sheriff’s Department
1005 West Main Street, Suite 900
Balsam Lake, W1 54810

Subject: Model 700LTR Serial: G6233651

Dear Sgt. Stoffel,

We were sorry to learn about the incident you experienced with your Model 700 LTR. AslI
understand it, the rifle fired on its own while at a sniper drill. We are certainly glad that no one
was injured, and that you are anxious to get back to enjoying the shooting sports.

Per your discussion with Fred Supry, I have enclosed a prepaid UPS shipping label for you to
ship the firearm back to our factory for examination. Ihave also included a copy of this letter to
put inside the shipping box. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets
damaged in transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. On the factory
repair form, please provide additional information about the incident, including the date of the
last occurrence, type of weather, type of ammunition being used, etc.

We apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and we hope that our actions
will keep you as a loyal Remington customer.

Sincerely,

i [t

Laura Watson
Consumer Affairs Administrator
Remington Arms Company

Phone: 800-243-9700 ext 8789
Fax: 336-548-7890
E-mail: laura. watson@remington.com

Remington Arms Company, Inc. ® 870 Remington Drive © P.O.Box 700 e Madison, NC 27025
Phone 800-243-9700 ® www.remington.com

PS 10064



ATTN: NICHQEL STOFFEL. PATROL S6GT 0 1
POLK COUNT " SHERIFF 'S"DEPT 12 LBS 1 0F
w

AIN ST
SALSHA LGKE Wl 54810 Rs

SHIP TO:
ATTN: PRODUCT SERVICES
REMINGTON ARMS CO INC
14 HOEFLER RVE

ILION NY 133537

‘ : ' " LY TX T XY 0.0%:..
e : Ny 135 9-01

- ‘:§:*’.""' Sy
See WY F ooy s
o
- ',.-I - }:'.' '.°.°‘.1
L, PP e
e .. Bt :.".{‘}'
A .‘*..*% '5

“ups GRouNb

TRACKING H: 1Z 4XX S96 90 6505 0470

|I||| ll 1|||%|

BILLING. SRD PARTY
DESC: FIREARM
RETURN SERVICE

REF 1:POLK CTY SHERIFF DEPT/MICHAREL/LU
REF 2:REF# 700

Ws 9.0.48 LP26844 72.0R 10/2007
@ Pyl o ooy o Ca et iy o e mmmmmmmwwn:;r:nmd
i o e Unitad Puscat Bendcs. Uzsirvie, KY

PS 10065



Page 1 of 1

Oakley, Anita B.

From: Watson, Laura M.

Sent: Friday, February 08, 2008 8:34 AM
To: Media Coordinator Schedule
Subject: ARS requests

Attachments: image001 .jpg

Remington Arms Company, Inc.

Reml.ngtan, 870 Remington Drive

P. 0. Box 700
www.remington.com Madison, NC 27025-0700

ARS LABEL REQUEST

DATE: 2/8/2008REQUESTED BY: Laura Watson
QUANTITY: 1WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: 12
PLEASE CHECK ONE:
MEDIA
COORDINATOR
O MAIL | WILL MAIL XXXX

DESCRIPTION: REF:700

LABEL INFORMATION

MAIL LABEL TO: Michae! Stoffel, Patrol Sergeant 4%X596 FEB 8, 2008 ALL CURR USD
Polk County Sheriff's Department 2o A teE BNaCal, - ccossanons 12-0 188
1005 West Main Street, Suite 900 REF 1:POLK CTY SHERIFF DEPT/MICHAEL/LL
Balsam Lake, WI 54810 REF 2:REF% To@
HANDLING CHARGE @.00
SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: sve
DV 0.00 coD  0.00 RS
DC 0.00 DG  0.00 )
RETURNITEM  Jlion, NY AH ©.00 PR 0.00 sp
TGT PUB CHG 8.22 PUB+HANDL ING

Atin: Product Service
Factory Only

(Need a label please)

PLEASE COMPLETE ALL PARTS OF THIS FORM AND SEND TO THE MEDIA COORDINATOR

1 0F 1

T/P

0.56
.00
0.00
8.22
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February 11, 2008

Michael Stoffel, Patrol Sergeant

Polk County Sheriff’s Department
1005 West Main Street, Suite 900
Balsam Lake, WI 54810

Dear Sgt. Stoffel,

We were sorry to learn about the incident you experienced with your Model 700 LTR. AsI
understand it, the rifle fired on its own while at a sniper drill. We are certainly glad that no one
was injured, and that you are anxious to get back to enjoying the shooting sports.

Per your discussion with Fred Supry, I have enclosed a prepaid UPS shipping label for you to
ship the firearm back to our factory for examination. I have also included a copy of this letter to
put insidé the shipping box. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets
damaged in transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. On the factory
repair form, please provide additional information about the incident, including the date of the
last occurrence, type of weather, type of ammunition being used, etc.

We apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and we hope that our actions
will keep you as a loyal Remington customer.

Sincerely,

</ R cow ld No‘}'d‘,c licate touceaw.
@CM(Z/ Mi@«/ e gt oV L/\ :L(( hace f ﬂ/'} ‘WM-M-
Laura Watson cla o PR ’WQ)/Q{[ :@_

Consumer Affairs Administrator
Remington Arms Company & 230ty $

Phone: 800-243-9700 ext 8789 7 _capfi
s G J.:zﬁ . acsy”

Fax: 336-548-7890
E-mail: laura. watson@remington.com . :;d Qc:'(“
D é \/\ofi- % = = P Sai

Ve, M)TEN VoY, F [é
Remington Arms Company, Inc. ® 870 Remington Drive e P.O.Box700 e Madison, NC 27025
Phone 800-243-9700 e www.remington.com
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